

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8789-8790/2008

AVINASH CHANDER MALHOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Await service.

Office has to explain why this matter is listed today when notice  
was issued on 7th April, 2008.

List again on 14th July, 2008.

ns

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar