

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2842-2843 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R.BORA

AVINASH CHANDER MALHOTRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and orders )

Date: 22/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Vasav Anantharaman, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel has prayed further time to file proof  
of publication of notice in the newspapers named in his  
application. Four weeks' time granted as last chance.

List again on 11.1.2012.

(P.R.BORA)  
REGISTRAR

hj