

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2842-2843 OF 2009

AVINASH CHANDER MALHOTRA  
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

ARUN KUMAR & ANR.  
(Office report directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/12/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since notice has been served on the petitioner by the Registry, it is for the petitioner to take necessary steps to engage another counsel for his representation.

No further orders are necessary.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Bala Kapur]  
Court Master