

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.5-6/2015
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2842-2843 OF 2009

AVINASH CHANDER MALHOTRA

APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR & ANR.

RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

By an order dated 13th December, 2013, learned Chamber Judge had noted that notice was served on the appellant to make alternative arrangements, but it appears that the appellant has not taken steps for two years to make any alternative arrangement for engaging an Advocate to appear on his behalf. It appears that the appellant is not interested in pursuing these appeals.

Accordingly, the appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

I.A. Nos.5-6/2015 are disposed of.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.09.16
10:14:19 IST
Reason:

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 14, 2015

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5-6/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).2842-2843/2009

AVINASH CHANDER MALHOTRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 14/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

I.A. Nos.5-6/2015 are disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)